Issue Opening Date, by way of split or consolidation of the denomination of Equity Shares or further issue
of Equity Shares (including issue of securities convertible into or exchangeable, directly or indirectly for
Equity Shares) whether preferential or otherwise. Additionally, if we enter into acquisitions or joint
ventures, we may, subject to necessary approvals, consider using our Equity Shares as currency for
acquisitions or participation in such joint ventures we may enter into and/or we may raise additional capital
to fund accelerated growth, subject to the compliance with the relevant guidelines/regulations etc.

7. There will be no further issue of Equity Shares, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential

allotment, and rights issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from submission of this
Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI until the Equity Shares have been listed or refund of the
application money, as the case may be.

FAST TRAIN CARGO LIMITED

23

8. Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the Issue:

Category of Promoters
Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
1. Promoter

Mr. Nitin Somani 2,340,000 42.55 2,340,000 21.70
Mrs. Sonal Somani 2,340,000 42.55 2,340,000 21.70

2. Immediate Relatives of Promoter
Mr. Manoj Prabhudas Somani 1,000 0.02 1,000 0.01

3. Companies in which 10% or more of
the share capital is held by the
Promoter / an immediate relative of the
Promoter / a firm or HUF in which the
Promoter or any one or more of their
immediate relatives is a member

Hasti Finance Limited 635,000 11.55 635,000 5.89
4. Companies in which company

mentioned above holds 10% or more of
the share capital

-- -- -- --

5. HUF or firm in which the aggregate
share of the Promoter and his
immediate relatives is equal to or more
than 10% of the total

-- -- -- --

6. All persons whose shareholding is
aggregated for the purpose of disclosing
in the prospectus as “Shareholding of
the Promoter Group”.

-- -- -- --

Mrs. Lucky Manoj Somani 1,000 0.02 1,000 0.01
Mrs. Paresh Devidas Davada 1,000 0.02 1,000 0.01

Total Promoter & Promoter Group Holding 5,318,000 96.69 5,318,000 49.32
Total Paid up Capital 5,500,000 100.00 10,783,000 100.00

[…]

12. There has been no financing arrangement whereby the Directors and/ or their relatives have financed the

purchase of Equity Shares of our Company, by any other person during the period of six months
immediately preceding the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with the SEBI.

13. The securities which are subject to lock-in shall carry the inscription “non-transferable” and the non-

transferability details shall be informed to the depositories. The details of lock-in will be provided to the
stock exchanges where the shares are to be listed, before listing of the securities.

FAST TRAIN CARGO LIMITED

26

14. Shareholding pattern of our Company

The table below represents our shareholding pattern in accordance with Clause 35 of the Listing
Agreement:

Cate
gory
code

Category of
Shareholder

No.
of

Shar
ehold

ers

(Pre-Issue)
Number of
shares held

in
demateriali

zed form

(Post-Issue)
Shares Pledged or

otherwise
Encumbered

No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

%
No. of
Shares

As a %

(A)
Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a)
Individuals / Hindu Undivided
Family

5 4,683,000 85.15 0 4,683,000 43.43 - -

(b) Bodies Corporate 1 635,000 11.54 0 635,000 5.89 - -

(c)
Central Government / State
Government(s)

- -   - - - -

(d) Financial Institutions / Banks - -   - - - -
(e) Any Others(Specify) - -   - - - -

(e-i) Trust - -   - - - -
 Sub Total(A)(1) 6 5,318,000 96.69 0 5,318,000 49.32 - -
2 Foreign

(a)
Individuals (Non-Residents
Individuals /
Foreign Individuals)

- -   - - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate - -   - - - -
(c) Institutions - -   - - - -
(d) Any Other, Specify - -   - - - -

 Sub Total(A)(2) - -   - - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter   and
Promoter Group
(A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)

6 5,318,000 96.69 0 5,318,000 49.32 - -

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI - -   - - - -
(b) Financial Institutions / Banks - -   - - - -
(c) Insurance Companies - - - - - -
(d) Foreign Institutional Investors - -   - - - -

 Sub-Total (B)(1) - -   - - - -
2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 1 60,000 1.09 0 60,000 0.56 - -
(b) Individuals

I
Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital upto ` 1
lakh

4 20,000 0.36 0 20,000 0.18 - -

II
Individual shareholders holding
nominal   share capital in excess
of ` 1 lakh.

2 100,000 1.82 - 100,000 0.93 - -

(c) Any Other (specify)   - -
 Mr. Salim Ismail Shaikh  1,000 0.02  1,000 0.01 - -
 Mr. Mehul Nilesh Shah  1,000 0.02  1,000 0.01 - -

(d) Public Issue [●] - - - 5,283,000 48.99
 Sub-Total (B)(2) 9 182,000 3.31 0 5,465,000 50.68

Total   Public Shareholding (B) =
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

9 182,000 3.31 0 5,465,000 50.68 - -

TOTAL (A)+(B) 15 5,500,000 100.00 0 10,783,000 100.00 - -

(C)
Shares  held  by Custodians and
against   which Depository
Receipts have been issued

- -   - - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 15 5,500,000 100.00 0 10,783,000 100.00 - -

FAST TRAIN CARGO LIMITED

27

15. Our Company, Promoters, Directors and the BRLM have not entered into any buy-back and/or safety net
arrangements for the purchase of Equity Shares of our Company from any person.

16. An oversubscription to the extent of 10% of the Issue can be retained for the purposes of rounding off to the

minimum allotment lot and multiple of one share thereafter, while finalizing the Basis of Allotment.
Consequently, the actual allotment may go up by a maximum of 10% of the Issue as a result of which, the
post-issue paid up capital after the Issue would also increase by the excess amount of allotment so made.